

**2024 Sanitary Sewer Repairs (#9228513)**

**Owner: Racine WI, City of**

**Solicitor: Racine WI, City of**

**08/21/2024 02:00 PM CDT**

							Genesis Excavators, Inc.		Globe Contractors, Inc.	
Line Item	Item Code	Item Description	Unit	Qty	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension		
1	1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$5,252.00	\$5,252.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
2	2	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	141	\$26.00	\$3,666.00	\$15.00	\$2,115.00		
3	3	REMOVE AND REPLACE ASPHALTIC SURFACE	SY	140	\$39.00	\$5,460.00	\$80.00	\$11,200.00		
4	4	REMOVE AND REPLACE PAVEMENT TYPE A (PINNED)	SY	397	\$102.00	\$40,494.00	\$108.00	\$42,876.00		
5	5	REMOVE AND REPLACE PAVEMENT TYPE B (PINNED)	SY	301	\$85.00	\$25,585.00	\$90.00	\$27,090.00		
6	6	REMOVE AND REPLACE CURB & GUTTER	LF	23	\$65.00	\$1,495.00	\$100.00	\$2,300.00		
7	7	SAWING CONCRETE	LF	1226	\$3.00	\$3,678.00	\$3.00	\$3,678.00		
8	8	SAWING ASPHALT	LF	198	\$2.00	\$396.00	\$3.00	\$594.00		
9	9	REMOVING MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
10	10	ABANDON EXISTING SEWER PIPE	EACH	3	\$375.00	\$1,125.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00		
11	11	BALKHEAD EXISTING SEWER CONNECTION	EACH	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00		
12	12	CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER MANHOLE	EACH	3	\$3,650.00	\$10,950.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00		
13	13	SANITARY MANHOLE 4-FT DIAMETER	VF	31	\$1,100.00	\$34,100.00	\$850.00	\$26,350.00		
14	14	SANITARY SEWER CASTING AND INTERNAL -EXTERNAL SEAL	EACH	4	\$1,150.00	\$4,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00		
15	15	SANITARY SEWER MAIN WYE CONNECTION	EACH	19	\$1,800.00	\$34,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$38,000.00		
16	16	6-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER LATERAL PIPE	LF	134	\$295.00	\$39,530.00	\$495.00	\$66,330.00		
17	17	8-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER PIPE, PAVEMENT TYPE B (PINNED)	LF	173	\$405.00	\$70,065.00	\$370.00	\$64,010.00		
18	18	10-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER PIPE, PAVEMENT TYPE A (PINNED)	LF	363	\$300.00	\$108,900.00	\$320.00	\$116,160.00		
19	19	12-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	17	\$800.00	\$13,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$17,850.00		
20	20	15-INCH PVC (SDR-35) SANITARY SEWER PIPE	LF	84	\$550.00	\$46,200.00	\$590.00	\$49,560.00		
21	21	MOBILIZATION	EACH	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
22	22	RESTORATION - SOD AND TOPSOIL	SY	20	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00		
23	23	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	18	\$80.00	\$1,440.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00		
24	24	BYPASS PUMPING	L.S.	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		
25	25	ADJUST SANITARY MH CASTING AND INTERNAL -EXTERNAL SEAL	EACH	5	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$2,900.00	\$14,500.00		
26	26	RESTORATION AT PRIVATE MANHOLE - PAVERS	SY	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
27	27	REMOVE MANHOLE	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		
<b>Base Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$478,086.00</b>		<b>\$577,013.00</b>		